
The RESC Alliance, in collabora  on with the CT State Department of Educa  on 
and CAS, con  nues its monthly roundtable discussions on the delivery of preschool 
programming in public schools. These networking sessions are designed to spot-
light the needs of all of our youngest learners including children with special needs 
and other vulnerable popula  ons. Below is the descrip  on of the March sessions. 

The COVID 19 pandemic has impacted schools in ways that could not have been 
imagined.  Administrators, teachers, and other school personnel have found 
innovaƟ ve and eff ecƟ ve ways to address the impact of the pandemic and conƟ nue 
to meet their mission of educaƟ ng students.  Each challenge has brought teams 
together to discuss, brainstorm, refl ect and plan.  As we approach the end of a 
school year, grade-to-grade transiƟ ons and retenƟ on of students are typically 
issues schools begin to address. This month’s roundtable discussions are focused 
on the challenges of transiƟ on and the use of retenƟ on during this unique Ɵ me.  
ParƟ cipants will have the opportunity to discuss how the pandemic has aff ected 
transiƟ on planning as well as the unique circumstances that might warrant individual 
student retenƟ on. A mulƟ -Ɵ ered system of support for addressing students’ diverse 
social, emoƟ onal and academic needs during a pandemic will also be provided. 
These sessions are NOT being recorded.

    March 4, 2021 | 9:00 am  - Administrator Session - REGISTER

    March 10, 2021 | 3:30 pm  - Teacher Session - REGISTER

Ques  ons?
Please contact... 

ACES: 
Mary Stone 
mstone@aces.org

CES: 
Suzanne Clement 
clements@cestrumbull.org

CREC: 
Julie Giaccone 
jgiaccone@crec.org

EASTCONN: 
Anne Marie Davidson 
adavidson@eastconn.org

EdAdvance: 
Judy Courtot 
courtot@edadvance.org

LEARN: 
Carole Glenn 
cglenn@learn.k12.ct.us

CAS:  
Rosie Vojtek 
rvojtek@casciac.org 

March 4, 2021 | 9:00-10:00 am  - Administrator Session  
March 10, 2021 | 3:30-4:30 pm  - Teacher Session 

OFF THE RECORD: 
GRADE-TO-GRADE TRANSITIONS & 

RETENTION IN A TIME OF A PANDEMIC
A Conversation for PreK-Grade 3 Administrators & Educators

Click here to watch the recordings of the February roundtable 
discussions on progress monitoring during the pandemic.

   

   

https://crec.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJYqc--oqTgsHtTxbjyT25QRd_cVYmoIltTA
https://crec.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJIvcu-pqDoiEtLkM5-mAKCYXtmofuzTVLhB
http://cas.casciac.org/?p=19366

